

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

V.i.d.c. Through Executive Engineer, BemblaPETITIONER
Project, Awadhootwadi, Yavatmal And Another

V/S

Raisingh S/o Budhaji Chavan (dead), Thr. Lrs....RESPONDENT
Smt. Durgabai W/o Raisingh Chavan And Others

MANGESH A. KADU for Petitioner

M.V. BUTE FOR R.NOS. R/1a TO 1e for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 9th February, 2022

P.C. :

At the req. of Mr.Mangesh Kadu, Adv. for the appellant
S.O.10/02/2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)