



7.fa.1154.2017 aw fa.492.2019.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1154 OF 2017**

(Executive Engineer, Irrigation Project Bembla, Yavatmal V/s Lacheram Zamlaji Jadhav (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.)

**WITH**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019**

(Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Bembla, Yavatmal V/s Raisingh Budhaji Chavan (dead) through L.Rs. & Ors.)

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for Appellant in FA No.1154/2017.

Ms. Mallika Babhulkar, Advocate h/f Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for Appellant in FA No. 492/2019.

Mr. Mohit Dube, Advocate h/f Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent No.1(a) to 1(g) in FA No. 1154/2017.

Ms. Roma Bondade, Advocate h/f Mr. M. V. Bute, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1-a to 1-e in FA No. 492/2019.

Ms. Parita Lakhani, Advocate h/f Mr. M. P. Kariya, Advocate for legal heirs of Respondent No.1(d).

-----

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 08, 2024.**

. The Appellant shall take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of Respondent No.1(a) and 1(c).

2. The learned Counsel for the Respondent 1(a) to 1(g) shall furnish necessary information to the learned Counsel for the Appellant within one week from today.

3. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2024.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

*vijaya*