



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) No. 1040 of 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation Vs. Raisingh Budhaji
Chavan (dead) through Lrs.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. M.V. Bute, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1a to 1e
Mr. B.M. Lonare, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 18/02/2026

1. This is an application for withdrawal of the remaining amount. Undisputedly, the applicants/claimants are permitted to withdraw 50% amount under the Award. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the acquiring body that since the paper book is ready, the Appeal can be finally heard.

2. The Application for withdrawal of the amount will be considered at the time of final hearing.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 492 OF 2019

By consent of both the sides, list the Appeal for final hearing in the week commencing from 09.03.2026 along with other connected matter.

JUDGE